
YEARLY PLANNER-2024-25
Date Event Day
1-Apr Mon

2-Apr Students return from the tour (Group 1) Tue

3-Apr Students return from the tour (Group 2) Wed

4-Apr CHAIRPERSON'S DAY/ Students return from the tour (Group 3) Thu

5-Apr Fri

6-Apr PTM (Parent Teacher Meeting) Sat
7-Apr Sun
8-Apr New Session (2024-25) begins/Parent Orientation (Primary) Mon

9-Apr  Tue

10-Apr Wed
11-Apr ID-Ul-Fitr Thu

12-Apr Fri
13-Apr Baisakhi Sat
14-Apr Ambedkar Jayanti Sun

15-Apr Inter House Badminton (Classes 4-12)(Boys&Girls) Mon

16-Apr Inter House Badminton (Classes 4-12)(Boys&Girls) Tue

17-Apr Ram Navmi (Holiday) We
18-Apr Inter House Badminton (Classes 4-12)(Boys&Girls) Thu

19-Apr Inter House Badminton (Classes 4-12)(Boys&Girls) Fri

20-Apr Sat
21-Apr Mahavir Jayanti Sun

22-Apr Inter House Table Tennis (Classes 6-12) Mon
23-Apr Inter House Table Tennis (Classes 6-12)/Academic Excellence Award Tue
24-Apr BOARDERS leave for Summer Vacation after 2 PM Wed
25-Apr Thu
26-Apr Fri
27-Apr Sat
28-Apr Sun

29-Apr Mon

30-Apr Tue

1-May Wed

2-May Thu

3-May Fri

4-May Sat

5-May Sun

6-May Mon

7-May Tue

8-May Guru Rabindranath Tagore Jayanti Wed

9-May Thu
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10-May Fri

11-May Sat

12-May Sun

13-May Mon

14-May Tue

15-May Wed

16-May Thu

17-May Fri

18-May Sat

19-May Sun

20-May Mon

21-May Tue

22-May Wed

23-May Buddha Purnima Thu

24-May Fri

25-May Sat

26-May Sun

27-May Mon

28-May Tue

29-May Wed

30-May Thu

31-May Fri
1-Jun Sat
2-Jun Sun
3-Jun Mon
4-Jun Sant Kabir Jayanti Tue

5-Jun Wed

6-Jun Thu

7-Jun Fri

8-Jun Sat

9-Jun Maharana Pratap Jayanti Sun

10-Jun Mon

11-Jun Tue

12-Jun Wed

13-Jun Thu

14-Jun STAFF REPORTING LATEST BY 5 PM Fri

15-Jun STAFF ORIENTATION PROGRAMME Sat

16-Jun Sun

17-Jun Id-ul-Zuha/Bakrid Mon

18-Jun SUMMER VACATION ENDS/Boarders report by 5:00PM Tue



19-Jun School Reopens (Arrival 07:30 AM)/ Normal classes begin Wed

20-Jun Football/Swimming practices begin Thu

21-Jun International Yoga Day (dpb) Fri

22-Jun Staff Vs. Students Volleyball Match Sat

23-Jun Sun

24-Jun Recreational Games (Class I & II)/I/H Theatre Practices begin Mon

25-Jun Recreational Games (Class I & II) Tue

26-Jun Wed

27-Jun Inter House Dodge Ball (Class III-V) Thu
28-Jun Inter House Dodge Ball (Class III-V) Fri
29-Jun Sat

30-Jun Sun
1-Jul 1. Cycle Test I- ENGLISH/ Science Exhibition Preparation begins Mon

2-Jul Foundation Day Practice begins Tue

3-Jul Inter House Football begins (6 -12)/Recreational Games (Class I & II) Wed

4-Jul Recreational Games (Class I & II) Thu

5-Jul Fri
6-Jul Inter House Football ends Sat
7-Jul Jagannath Rath Yatra Sun

8-Jul 2. Cycle Test I- Physics/Accounts/History/Science Mon

9-Jul Foundation Day / Investiture Ceremony/ Inter House Theatre Performance 

(H/Ms)

Tue

10-Jul Inter House Aquatic Championship begins Wed
11-Jul Thu
12-Jul Fri
13-Jul Inter House Aquatic Championship ends Sat
14-Jul Sun
15-Jul 3. Cycle Test I- Chem/Bst/Political Sc/SST Mon
16-Jul Tue
17-Jul MUHARRAM (Holiday) Wed
18-Jul Thu
19-Jul Inter House Poster Making Competition (VI-VIII) Fri
20-Jul 1st School Council Meeting (akr)/Staff Vs. Students Basketball Match Sat

21-Jul Sun
22-Jul 4. Cycle Test I- Computer Science/Maths/Eco/Primary-NNLP(Unit-1 Assessment Mon
23-Jul Tue
24-Jul Wed
25-Jul Thu
26-Jul Fri

27-Jul Science Exhibition (A tribute to Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam) Sat

28-Jul Sun

29-Jul 5. Cycle Test I- Maths/Bio/EPS/Hindi/IP Mon

30-Jul Tue
31-Jul Wed
1-Aug Thu



2-Aug Primary-NNLP(Unit-1 Assessment ends) Fri

3-Aug ENGLISH Debate (VI-XII) Sat
4-Aug Sun
5-Aug 6. Cycle Test I- PE/PAINTING/Sanskrit/Inter House Kabaddi begins (Classes 2-

8)/Independence Day Programme Preparation begins/March Past

Mon

6-Aug Tue
7-Aug Inter House Kabaddi ends (Classes 2-8) Wed
8-Aug Thu
9-Aug English Recitation (Primary) (pnt/nnd) Fri

10-Aug Social Studies Quiz (VI-XII) Sat
11-Aug Sun

12-Aug 1. Cycle Test II - English Mon
13-Aug Grand Rehearsal for Independence Day Progamme (dkj) Tue
14-Aug Wed
15-Aug Independence Day Celebration (dkj)/Van Mahotsav (Plantation)/Parsi New Thu
16-Aug Rakhi Making Competition (Primary)/Mehandi Competition (VI-XII) Fri

17-Aug English GD/Creative Writing (VI-XII) (bbj) Sat
18-Aug Sun
19-Aug Raksha Bandhan( Holiday) Mon

20-Aug 2. Cycle Test II- Phy/Acc/History/Science Tue
21-Aug Inter House Kho-Kho-(Primary) begins Wed

22-Aug Inter House Kho-Kho- (Primary) ends Thu

23-Aug
Radha Krishna Competition-I & II/Flute Decoration (III)

Crown Making (Mukut)(IV-V)(sts/pnt)
Fri

24-Aug Hindi Debate (VI-XII) (dkj) Sat
25-Aug Sun
26-Aug Janamashtmi Celebration Mon
27-Aug 3. Cycle Test II-Chem/B.St/Political Sc./SST Tue

28-Aug Wed
29-Aug National Sports Day/Staff Vs Students Football Match Thu
30-Aug Fri
31-Aug 2nd School Council Meeting (akr) Sat
1-Sep Sun
2-Sep 4. Cycle Test II- Computer Science/Maths/Eco Mon
3-Sep Tue
4-Sep Wed
5-Sep Teacher's Day Celebration (Dr. S. Radhakrishnan's B'day)/Onam Thu
6-Sep Inter House Volleyball begins/Fancy Dress Competition (Primary)/Ganesh Fri
7-Sep English Elocution (VI-VIII) (snb)/Mess Committee Meeting (lkd) Sat
8-Sep Sun
9-Sep 5. Cycle Test II- EPS/Hindi/Maths/Bio/IP/Grand Parent's Day Celebration Mon

10-Sep Inter House Volleyball ends Tue
11-Sep 6. Cycle Test II- PE/PAINTING/Sanskrit Wed
12-Sep Thu
13-Sep Fri
14-Sep Hindi Diwas/"Kavya-Paath" Sat



15-Sep Sun

16-Sep Milad-un-Nabi or Id-e-Milad (Holiday) Mon
17-Sep Mid Term (VI-XII) & Unit II NNLP (Primary) begins Tue
18-Sep  Wed
19-Sep Thu
20-Sep Fri
21-Sep Sat
22-Sep Sun
23-Sep Mon
24-Sep Tue
25-Sep Wed
26-Sep ENGLISH OLYMPIAD Thu
27-Sep Fri
28-Sep Mid Term (VI-XII)/Unit II Assessment NNLP(Primary) ends Sat
29-Sep Sun
30-Sep Annual Day Preparation begins/1. Cycle Test III- English Mon
1-Oct Tue
2-Oct Gandhi Jayanti/12th Ecothon/Shramjivi Diwas Wed
3-Oct Thu
4-Oct Dandiya Decoration (I, II & III) & Mask Making Competition (IV & V)/2. Cycle 

Test III- Phy/Acc/Hist/Science
Fri

5-Oct Commerce Quiz  (XI & XII)(rjs) Sat
6-Oct Sun
7-Oct Inter House Cricket (Classes VI-XII) begins/ Recreational Games-Primary/3. 

Cycle Test III- Chem/B.St/Political Sci/SST
Mon

8-Oct Tue

9-Oct Wed

10-Oct 4.  Cycle Test III-Computer Sc/Eco/Maths Thu

11-Oct Inter House Cricket (Classes VI-XII) ends Fri

12-Oct Dushera/Vijaya Dashami (Holiday) Sat
13-Oct Sun
14-Oct Inter House Basketball begins/Recreational Games (Class I & II)/5. Cycle Test III- 

EPS/Hindi/Maths/Bio/IP

Mon

15-Oct Tue
16-Oct 6. Cycle Test III- PE/Painting/Sanskrit Wed
17-Oct Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti (Holiday) Thu
18-Oct Inter House Basketball Matches ends/Diya Decoration (I, II)/Pooja-Thali 

Decoration (III-V) 

Fri

19-Oct Rangoli Making (VI-XII) Sat
20-Oct Sun
21-Oct Mon

22-Oct MATHS (OLYMPIAD) Tue
23-Oct Wed
24-Oct Thu
25-Oct Fri
26-Oct Sat
27-Oct ANNUAL DAY and Prize Distribution Ceremony (Boarders leave after the Sun



28-Oct Mon
29-Oct Tue
30-Oct Wed
31-Oct Deepawali / Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel Jayanti Thu

1-Nov Madhya Pradesh Foundation Day Fri

2-Nov Sat
3-Nov Boarders Report After Deepawali Vacation By 5 pm Sun

4-Nov Mon

5-Nov Tue
6-Nov Adventure Camp (I-VIII) Wed
7-Nov Adventure Camp (I-VIII) Thu
8-Nov Inter House Spell-Bee Competition (Primary)/ENGLISH (Olympiad) Fri
9-Nov Pre-Board-1 begins Sat

10-Nov Sun

11-Nov Mon

12-Nov SCIENCE (OLYMPIAD) Tue
13-Nov Wed
14-Nov Children's Day/Hindi Recitation (Primary) Thu
15-Nov Guru Nanak Jayanti/Birsa Munda Jayanti (Holiday) Fri
16-Nov Hindi Recitation (VI-VIII) (dkj) Sat
17-Nov Sun
18-Nov Mon
19-Nov Tue
20-Nov Pre-Board-1 ends Wed
21-Nov Inter House Atheletic Heats begin Thu
22-Nov Fri
23-Nov Maths Quiz (rjt) Sat
24-Nov Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day Sun
25-Nov Mon
26-Nov Tue
27-Nov Wed

28-Nov Thu

29-Nov Fri

30-Nov ANNUAL SPORTS DAY (Inter House Atheletic Meet & PT Display) Sat
1-Dec Sun
2-Dec Mon
3-Dec Tue
4-Dec Wed
5-Dec Thu
6-Dec Fri
7-Dec English Quiz (VI-XII) (bbj) Sat
8-Dec Sun
9-Dec Mon

10-Dec Tue

11-Dec Wed



12-Dec Thu
13-Dec Fri

14-Dec 3rd School Council Meeting (akr)/Unit III* (NNLP-Primary) begins Sat
15-Dec Sun
16-Dec Mon
17-Dec Tue
18-Dec Wed
19-Dec Thu
20-Dec Unit III* (NNLP-Primary) ends Fri
21-Dec Sat
22-Dec Sun
23-Dec Fe'te & Exhibition/Boarders leave After Fe'te Mon
24-Dec Students of X & XII report for the Winter Study Camp begins Tue
25-Dec Christmas Wed
26-Dec Thu
27-Dec Fri
28-Dec Sat
29-Dec Sun
30-Dec Mon

31-Dec New Year's Eve Tue
1-Jan "NEW YEAR DAY"- YEAR 2025 Wed

2-Jan Thu
3-Jan Staff reports by 5 PM Fri
4-Jan Sat
5-Jan Winter Break ends/Boarders report by 5 pm Sun

6-Jan Normal Classes Begin Mon

7-Jan Tue

8-Jan Wed

9-Jan Thu

10-Jan Flower Decoration (Primary)/Salad Making (VI-VIII) (sts) Fri

11-Jan Sat
12-Jan Sun
13-Jan Republic Day rehearsal begins (dks)/Inter House Cricket Tournament (IV-VIII) Mon
14-Jan Tue

15-Jan Makar Sankranti/Pongal/Kite Flying Festival/ Art Competition (Folk Painiting) Wed
16-Jan Thu
17-Jan Guru Gobind Singh Jayanti/Science Quiz (Primary) Fri
18-Jan Sat
19-Jan Sun
20-Jan Tech-Fest (Computer & Robotics) begins Mon
21-Jan CYBER (OLYMPIAD) Tue

22-Jan Wed

23-Jan Tech-Fest (Computer & Robotics) ends/Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose Jayanti Thu

24-Jan Fri

25-Jan Sat



26-Jan Republic Day Celebration Sun
27-Jan Pre-Board-2 (X & XII)/Prelims (VI-IX & XI) begin Mon
28-Jan Tue
29-Jan Wed
30-Jan Thu
31-Jan Maths Quiz (Primary) Fri
1-Feb Sat
2-Feb Sun
3-Feb Mon
4-Feb Tue

5-Feb Inter House Football (3-5) begins Wed

6-Feb Thu

7-Feb Inter House Football (3-5) ends Fri

8-Feb Pre-Board-2 (X & XII)/Prelims (VI-IX & XI) end Sat

9-Feb Farewell Class XII (KMS) Sun

10-Feb Mon
11-Feb Tue

12-Feb Wed

13-Feb Thu

14-Feb Vasant Panchami Fri
15-Feb Inter House Karate Competition Sat
16-Feb Inter House Chess Competition Sun
17-Feb Mon

18-Feb Tue

19-Feb Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti/Cycle Expedition (IX&XI) Wed
20-Feb Thu
21-Feb Fri
22-Feb Sat
23-Feb Sun
24-Feb Guru Ravidas Jayanti (Holiday) Mon
25-Feb Tue

26-Feb Wed

27-Feb Thu

28-Feb Fri
1-Mar Sat
2-Mar Sun

3-Mar PROMOTIONAL EXAMINATION BEGINS (I-IX & XI) Mon

4-Mar Tue

5-Mar Wed

6-Mar Thu

7-Mar Fri

8-Mar Sat

9-Mar Sun



10-Mar Mon

11-Mar Tue

12-Mar Wed

13-Mar PROMOTIONAL EXAMINATION ENDS/Students leave after the exam for Holi Thu

14-Mar Holi (Holiday) Fri

15-Mar Sat

16-Mar Sun

17-Mar Mon

18-Mar Tue

19-Mar Wed

20-Mar Annual Tour begins (Boarders report) Thu

21-Mar Fri

22-Mar Sat

23-Mar Sun

24-Mar Mon
25-Mar Tue

26-Mar Wed

27-Mar Annual Tour Ends Thu

28-Mar Boarders report latest by 5 pm Fri

29-Mar PTM/Academic Excellence Awards/Graduation Ceremony Sat
30-Mar Good Friday/Chaitra Gudi Padwa/Chetrichandra Sun

31-Mar Jamat-ul-Vida/Eid Mon

1-Apr New Session 2025-26 Begins Tue
2-Apr Wed
3-Apr Thu
4-Apr CHAIRPERSON'S DAY Fri
5-Apr Sat
6-Apr Ram Navami Sun
7-Apr Inter House Badminton (Classes 4-12)(Boys&Girls) Mon
8-Apr  Tue
9-Apr Inter House Badminton (Classes 4-12)(Boys&Girls) Wed

10-Apr Inter House Badminton (Classes 4-12)(Boys&Girls)/Mahavir Jayanti Thu
11-Apr Fri
12-Apr Sat
13-Apr Sun
14-Apr Inter House Table Tennis (Classes 6-12) Mon
15-Apr Inter House Table Tennis (Classes 6-12) Tue
16-Apr Inter House Table Tennis (Classes 6-12) Wed
17-Apr Inter House Table Tennis (Classes 6-12) Thu
18-Apr Fri
19-Apr Sat
20-Apr Sun
21-Apr Inter House Music Mon
22-Apr Inter House  Dance Tue



23-Apr Wed
24-Apr Bridge Test (BT 1 & 2) Thu
25-Apr  (BT 3 & 4) Fri
26-Apr  (BT 5 & 6) BOARDERS of Classes I to IX & XI LEAVE AFTER LUNCH FOR SUMMER Sat
27-Apr Sun
28-Apr Summer Study Camp for Classes X & XII begins Mon
29-Apr Tue
30-Apr Wed

(*FR/ICT/Sanskrit/French will be conducted before the Unit Assessment during the normal classes)


